GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:234
ANSWERED ON:20.11.2009

FUNDS FOR ST STUDENTS
Chavan Shri Harischandra Deoram

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any complaints have been received by the Union Government regarding non-payment of hostel fees and other grants
meant for the Scheduled Tribes students pursuing various commercial courses;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (DR. TUSHAR A. CHAUDHARY)

(a) No Madam,Ministry of Tribal Affairs has not received any complaint regarding non-payment of hostel fees and other grants meant
for the Scheduled Tribes students pursuing various commercial courses under any of the scholarship schemes being implemented by
this Ministry.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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